sitting fees for attending meetings of the Board and 
the Committees thereof as determined by the Board 
of Directors from time to time [at present sitting fees 
is paid at the rate of `50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand 
Only) for attending each meeting of the Board and 
` 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only) for 
attending each meeting of the Committees thereof]. 
The Non - Executive Directors are also reimbursed out-
of-pocket expenses wherever applicable, for attending 
such meetings.

None of the Directors of the Company hold any equity 
shares in the Company.